
922	 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, W.A. 	 [22 March, 1963.

CONTENTS.
Agriculture, Department
Appointments
Arbitration Court
Architects Act
Bush Fires Act
Child Welfare
Companies Act
Country Areas Water Supply Act
Country Towns Sewerage Act .
Crown Law Department ....
Deceased Persons' Estates ....
Fisheries
Health Department ....
Industrial Arbitration
Justices of the Peace ....
Land Drainage Act ....
Land Titles	 ....
Lands Department ....
Local Government Department .
Main Roads
Metropolitan Water Supply, etc. .
Mines Department ..
Municipalities

•••

•••
•••

•■••
Notice of Intention to Resume Land ....
Order in Council	 ...
Police Department	 ..
Premier's Department
Public Service Commissioner
Public Trustee
Public Works Department
Registrar General	 ..
Registration of Ministers ....
Sale of Unclaimed Stolen and Found Property
State Transport Co-ordination Act
Tender Board ....
Tenders Accepted
Tenders Invited
Town Planning
Transfer of Land
Trustees Act	 ....
Vermin Districts
Water Supply, etc., Department ....

Borwick, Isabella Tait; Retired Nursing Sister;
formerly of War Veterans' Home, Mount Law-
ley, but late of Alfred Carson Hospital, 30 Bay
Road, Claremont; 28/1/63.

Johnston, John; Retired; late of 77 Elvira Street,
Palmyra; 23/2/63.

Bennett, Winifred Lucie; Spinster; late of 27
Alexandra Road, East Fremantle; 22/1/63.

Evans, Alice Mary; Married Woman; late of 8 Cop-
ley Street, Bayswater; 20/12/62.
Last Date for Claims, 22nd April, 1963.

Brunalli, Giorgio (also known as George Brunalli) ;
Retired farmer; late of 135 Cambridge Street,
West Leederville; 10/1/63.

PUBLIC TRUSTEE ACT, 1941-1953.
NOTICE is hereby given that, pursuant to section
14 of the Public Trustee Act, 1941-1953, the Public
Trustee has elected to administer the estates of
the undermentioned deceased persons.

Dated at Perth the 19th day of March, 1963.
W. J. ROBINSON,

Public Trustee,
555 Hay Street, Perth.

---
Name of Deceased; Occupation; Address; Date of

Death; Date Election Filed.
Burke, John O'Connell; Stockman; late of Halls

Creek; 13/7/62; 12/3/63.
Jones, Evan Richard; Retired Colliery Haulier;

late of 47 Cherry Grove, Gumos Estate, Merthyr
Tydfil, in Wales; 18/1/62; 7/3/63.

Page.

909
903

920-1
914

913-14
905

921-2
907
905
920
903
913
909

907-9
914-17

912
913

919-20
909-11,914-17

912
903

905-7
903

903-4
921-2

912
917
917

905-7
917

918-19
919

__ 912,918
909-11

909
921-2

__	 917
913-14

of	 917
903,905,907,909,912,917,920

920
912

By Authority: Alex. B. DAVIES, Government Printer68857/3/63


