Page.

Borwick,	Isabella	Tait;	Retired	Nursing	Sister;				
form	erly of W	aı Vete	erans' H	ome, Moui	at Law-				
ley, l	out late o	f Alfred	d Carson	Hospital,	30 Bay				
Road, Claremont; 28/1/63.									
Johnston	John F	etired.	late of	77 Elvira	Street				

Johnston, John; Retired; late of 77 Elvira Street, Palmyra; 23/2/63.

Bennett, Winifred Lucie; Spinster; late of 27 Alexandra Road, East Fremantle; 22/1/63.

Evans, Alice Mary; Married Woman; late of 8 Copley Street, Bayswater; 20/12/62.

Last Date for Claims, 22nd April, 1963.

Brunalli, Giorgio (also known as George Brunalli);

Retired farmer; late of 135 Cambridge Street,

West Leederville; 10/1/63.

PUBLIC TRUSTEE ACT, 1941-1953.

NOTICE is hereby given that, pursuant to section 14 of the Public Trustee Act, 1941-1953, the Public Trustee has elected to administer the estates of the undermentioned deceased persons.

Dated at Perth the 19th day of March, 1963.

W. J. ROBINSON, Public Trustee, 555 Hay Street, Perth.

Name of Deceased; Occupation; Address; Date of Death; Date Election Filed.

Burke, John O'Connell; Stockman; late of Halls Creek; 13/7/62; 12/3/63.

Jones, Evan Richard; Retired Colliery Haulier; late of 47 Cherry Grove, Gumos Estate, Merthyr Tydfil, in Wales, 18/1/62; 7/3/63.

•						
Agriculture, Department Appointments	of 	903, 9	 05, 907,	, 909	, 912,	917 917, 920
Arbitration Court						920
Architects Act						912
Bush Fires Act	••••					909
Child Welfare	••••					903
Companies Act					••••	920-1
Country Areas Water Su		Act	••••			914
Country Towns Sewerage Crown Law Department				••••	****	913-14
-	••••			••••		905
Deceased Persons' Estates	• • • •					921-2
Fisheries						907
Health Department			••••			905
Industrial Arbitration						920
Justices of the Peace						903
Land Drainage Act						913
Land Titles			••••		••••	909
Lands Department						907-9
Local Government Depart						914-17
Main Deads						912
Metropolitan Water Supply	v etc				••••	913
Mines Department	y, coc			••••		919-20
Municipalities				···· q		, 914-17
•	sume					912
	sume	Land	•	••••		
Order in Council	• • • • •	****				903
Police Department						905-7
Premier's Department	****	••••		• • • •		903
Public Service Commissio	ner			••••		903-4
Public Trustee		••••		••••	••••	921-2
Public Works Departmen	ь	••••		••••		912
Registrar General		••••				917
Registration of Ministers						917
Sale of Unclaimed Stolen			Prope	erty		905-7
State Transport Co-ordina	ation	Act				917
Tender Board						918-19
Tenders Accepted						919
Tenders Invited					9	912, 918
Town Planning						909-11
Transfer of Land	••••		••••	••••		909
Trustees Act	• • • • •			••••		921-2
Vermin Districts						917
Water Supply, etc., Depart	tment	5				913-14
, ,					,,,,,	

CONTENTS